Performance guarantees 167,106   160,555

Undisbursed commitments 1,893,333   1,782,596

2,238,960   2,174,434

Group and Bank

The maximum exposure to credit risk relating to a financial guarantee is the maximum

amount the Group and the Bank could have to pay if the guarantee is called on. The

maximum exposure to credit risk relating to a loans/financing commitment is the full amount

of the commitment.

To meet the financial needs of customers, the Group and the Bank enter into various

irrevocable commitments and contingent liabilities. Even though these obligations may not

be recognised on the statements of financial position, they do contain credit risk and are,

therefore, part of the overall risk of the Group and the Bank. The table below shows the

Group's and the Bank's maximum credit risk exposure for commitments and guarantees.

125

197901005290

Small Medium Enterprise Development Bank Malaysia Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

38. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(e) Risk measurement and reporting systems (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk

Market Risk Governance

Management of market risk

(i) Interest/Profit rate risk

2022 2021 2022 2021

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on variable

rate loans,

   advances and

   financing

   + 50 basis points 26,208   27,695   25,684   27,164

   - 50 basis points (26,208)   (27,695)   (25,684)   (27,164)

The table below shows the Group's and the Bank's interest/profit income sensitivity based

on possible parallel shift in interest/profit rate.

Bank

Interest/Profit rate risk is the impact to earnings and economic value of the Group and the

Bank due to fluctuations in benchmark interest/profit rate.

Interest/Profit rate exposure arises from differences in the maturities and repricing dates of

assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items. These mismatches are actively monitored

and managed as part of the overall interest/profit rate risk management process which is

conducted in accordance with the Group's and the Bank's policies as approved by the